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SCHEDULE NO.2 
Metered Rate Service 

Availability 
This schedule is available in all Water Service Areas served by the Utility and at Utility’s option 
and capability to maintain Department of Health standards of quantity and quality. 
 
Applicable 
 

Applicable to domestic residential customers served by the Utility on a metered basis. 
 
Conditions 
 

The charge for this service is not subject to cancellation or reduction for seasonal or temporary 
periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff. This charge will be the monthly minimum 
bill for this class of service. 
 
All metered rate service base rate(s) have 450 cubic foot allowance for the water usage. Base  
rate charge(s) and water usage block(s) are modified by the meter size factor.                              (T) 
 
Usage rates are shown per 10 cubic feet beyond the base rate. Billing for any block shall be 
calculated on a per 10 cubic foot amount based on the usage rate charge of that block.                 (T) 
 
Monthly Charges 
Each connection or customer. 

 
Meter 
Size 

Meter 
Size 

Factor 

 
Base 
Rate 

1st 

Block 
(cu.ft.) 

1st 

Usage 
Rate 

 
2nd Block 

(cu.ft.) 

2nd 

Usage 
Rate* 

 
¾-inch 

 
1.00 

 
$38.23 

 
0 – 450 

 
$38.23 

 
Each 10 cu. ft 

 
$0.15 

 
1-inch 

 
1.67 

 
$64.83 

 
0 – 450 

 
$64.83 

 
Each 10 cu. Ft 

 
$0.15 

1 ½- 
inch 

 
3.33 

 
$127.30 

 
0 – 450 

 
$127.30 

 
Each 10 cu. Ft 

 
$0.15 

 
2-inch 

 
5.33 

 
$203.76 

 
0 – 450 

 
$203.76 

 
Each 10 cu. Ft 

 
$0.15 

 
3-inch 

 
10.00 

 
$382.30 

 
0 – 450 

 
$382.30 

 
Each 10 cu. Ft 

 
$0.15 

 
4-inch 

 
16.70 

 
$638.44 

 
0 – 450 

 
$638.44 

 
Each 10 cu. ft 

 
$0.15 

 
6-inch 

 
33.33 

 
$724.93 

 
0-450 

 
$724.93 

 
Each 10 cu.ft. 

 
$0.15 

*Usage rates(s) are based on consumption 10 cubic foot (cu.ft.). 
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