RECEIVED MAR 05, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UW-190156

First revision of Sheet No 20 Canceling Original Sheet No 20 WN U-1

Tatoosh Water Company

For Commission's Receipt Stamp

SCHEDULE NO.2 Metered Rate Service

Availability

This schedule is available in all Water Service Areas served by the Utility and at Utility's option and capability to maintain Department of Health standards of quantity and quality.

Applicable

Applicable to domestic residential customers served by the Utility on a metered basis.

Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancellation or reduction for seasonal or temporary periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill for this class of service.

All metered rate service base rate(s) have 450 cubic foot allowance for the water usage. Base rate charge(s) and water usage block(s) are modified by the meter size factor. (T)

Usage rates are shown per 10 cubic feet beyond the base rate. Billing for any block shall be calculated on a per 10 cubic foot amount based on the usage rate charge of that block. (T)

Monthly Charges

Each connection or customer.

Meter Size	Meter Size Factor	Base Rate	1 st Block (cu.ft.)	1 st Usage Rate	2 nd Block (cu.ft.)	2 nd Usage Rate*
3⁄4-inch	1.00	\$38.23	0 – 450	\$38.23	Each 10 cu. ft	\$0.15
1-inch	1.67	\$64.83	0 – 450	\$64.83	Each 10 cu. Ft	\$0.15
1 ½- inch	3.33	\$127.30	0 – 450	\$127.30	Each 10 cu. Ft	\$0.15
2-inch	5.33	\$203.76	0 – 450	\$203.76	Each 10 cu. Ft	\$0.15
3-inch	10.00	\$382.30	0 – 450	\$382.30	Each 10 cu. Ft	\$0.15
4-inch	16.70	\$638.44	0 – 450	\$638.44	Each 10 cu. ft	\$0.15
6-inch	33.33	\$724.93	0-450	\$724.93	Each 10 cu.ft.	\$0.15

^{*}Usage rates(s) are based on consumption 10 cubic foot (cu.ft.).

Issued March 5, 2019 Effective April 30, 2019

Issued by: <u>Tatoosh Water Company</u>

By Nathanial Page Title: Owner